
No. 1-3/2017-HPU(SOC) 

Sr. No. 

1 

The Department Council has provisionally admitted the following students in M.A. Social Work Ist 
Semester against the vacant seats for the session 2025-26 in order of merit in accordance with the rules 
and regulations laid down in the Handbook of Information, H.P. University, Shimla-5. In case, any 
discrepancy is found in the records submitted by the candidates at a later stage, the admission shall 
stand automatically cancelled. 

2 

3. 

4 

5 

Endst. No. Even: 

Copy to: 

Name of Candidate 

2. Notice Board. 

Himachal Pradesh University 
(NAAC Accredited �A" Grade University) 
Department of Sociology & Social Work 

Anjali Mehta 
Sapna 
Ritika 

Amisha 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

Sameer Thakur 

Father's Name 

Prakash Mehta 

Milap Chand 
Raj Kumar 

Dhyan Bhagat 
Lal Singh Thakur 

1. The Dean of Studies, H.P. University, Shimla-5 for information. 

Dated: 08.08.2025 

Marks 

The above admitted candidates are directed to deposit their fee through the online portal on or before 

11" August 2025 by 4:00 p.m. positively. In case, the candidates fail to deposit their fee on or before 
11" August 2025 by 4:00 p.m., their admission shall stand automatically cancelled. Further, those 
candidates who have not submitted their Consolidated/ Detailed Marks Card (DMC), Migration 
Certificate and Gap Year Affidavit are directed to submit the same within 1) days from the date of their 
admission. 

Crehihan 

6.56 

Dated: 08.08.2025 

6.41 

6.36 

6.20 

6.01 

DebEFAeUS0dogy & Social Work Shashi Kant) 
HP. U^btmammla-5 

Deprort shasiikañgocial Work 
H.P. Univerçihaiman-5 
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