Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) 'Department of Sociology & Social Work'

No. 1-3/2017-HPU(SOC)

Dated: 08.08.2025

ADMISSION NOTICE

The Department Council has provisionally admitted the following students in M.A. Social Work Ist Semester against the vacant seats for the session 2025-26 in order of merit in accordance with the rules and regulations laid down in the Handbook of Information, H.P. University, Shimla-5. In case, any discrepancy is found in the records submitted by the candidates at a later stage, the admission shall stand automatically cancelled.

Sr. No.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Marks
1.	Anjali Mehta	Prakash Mehta	6.56
2.	Sapna	Milap Chand	6.41
3.	Ritika	Raj Kumar	6.36
4.	Amisha	Dhyan Bhagat	6.20
5.	Sameer Thakur	Lal Singh Thakur	6.01

The above admitted candidates are directed to deposit their fee through the online portal on or before 11th August 2025 by 4:00 p.m. positively. In case, the candidates fail to deposit their fee on or before 11th August 2025 by 4:00 p.m., their admission shall stand automatically cancelled. Further, those candidates who have not submitted their Consolidated/Detailed Marks Card (DMC), Migration Certificate and Gap Year Affidavit are directed to submit the same within 10 days from the date of their admission.

Department of Sociology & Social Wor H.P. UnChairmanimla-5

Endst. No. Even:

Dated: 08.08.2025

Copy to:

1. The Dean of Studies, H.P. University, Shimla-5 for information.

2. Notice Board.

Depa**rport Shasin Rah** Social Work H.P. Univercitan Hindr-5